H81xx
APPLICATIONS
•	 Commercial tenant submetering
•	 Performance contracting
•	 Allocating costs
•	 Real-time power monitoring via local display or through
control/data acquisition systems
DESCRIPTION

TM
Energy Meters
H81xx Series
HQ0001813.E   0116
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRING DIAGRAMS
240 Vac, 3-wire, Single Phase, 100 A Service
  Hawkeye® 608
  Hawkeye® 608
120 Vac, 2-wire, Single Phase, 100 A Service
208/120 Vac, 4-wire, 3Ø, 200 A Service
H8163-0200-1-3 H8163-0100-0-2
H8163-0100-0-1
120 Vac to 480 Vac (nom.) with Pulse and Phase Loss Outputs120 Vac to 240 Vac (nom.)
Amps One CT Two CTs Three CTs Voltage Output
100 Micro H8150-0100 0-1 H8150-0100-0-2 H8150-0100-0-3
120 Vac L-N Display Only
200 Mini H8150-0200-1-1 H8150-0200-1-2 H8150-0200-1-3
300 Small H8150-0300-2-1 H8150-0300-2-2 H8150-0300-2-3
400 Med H8150-0400-3-2 H8150-0400-3-3
800 Med H8150-0800-3-2 H8150-0800-3-3
800 Lg H8150-0800-4-3
1600 Lg H8150-01600-4-3
2400 Lg H8150-2400-4-3
Amps One CT Two CTs Three CTs Voltage Output
100 Micro H8163-0100-0-1 H8163-0100-0-2 H8163-0100-0-3
120 to 480 Vac
Pulse & Phase
Loss
200 Mini H8163-0200-1-1 H8163-0200-1-2 H8163-0200-1-3
300 Small H8163-0300-2-1 H8163-0300-2-2 H8163-0300-2-3
400 Med H8163-0400-3-2 H8163-0400-3-3
800 Med H8163-0800-3-2 H8163-0800-3-3
800 Lg H8163-0800-4-3
1600 Lg H8163-01600-4-3
2400 Lg H8163-2400-4-3
3"
(77 mm)
7.6"
(193 mm)
8.3"
(211mm)
14.8"
(375 mm)
kWh, Consumption
kW, Real power
kVAR, Reactive power
kVA, Apparent power
Power factor
Voltage, line to line
Voltage, line to neutral
Amps, Average current
kW, Real Power ØA
kW, Real Power ØB
kW, Real Power ØC
Power factor ØA
Power factor ØB
Power factor ØC
Voltage,  ØA to ØB
Voltage,  ØB to ØC
Voltage,  ØA to ØC
Voltage,  ØA to Neutral
Voltage,  ØB to Neutral
Voltage,  ØC to Neutral
Amps,  Current ØA
Amps,  Current ØB
Amps,  Current ØC
Deman d kW and kVAR *
Peak Demand *
Time Stamp *
* with H8163-CB communications
board installed
DATA OUTPUTS
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
www.veris.com  |  Power Monitoring Single-Circuit  |  H81xx Series